

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5884 OF 2024

Ganesh Dnyaneshwar Tapkir And Anr ...Petitioners

**Versus**

Samasth Gramasth Mandal Baner Through  
Its Representatives And Ors ...Respondents

**WITH**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16288 OF 2025

Ganesh D. Tapkir ...Petitioner

**Versus**

Baner Yethil Samasta Gramastha Mandal ...Respondent

Mr. Anil Anturkar, Senior Advocate, a/w Atharava Date,  
Kashish Chellani, Minal Chandani, i/b Hemanth  
Ghadigaonkar, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Avinash Bhuskute, for Respondents Nos.1 to 10.

Mr. R, S, Khadapkar, for Respondent No.11.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.**  
**DATED: 26<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026**

**PC:-**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Stand over to 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2026, for orders.

**[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]**

SANTOSH  
SUBHASH  
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by  
SANTOSH SUBHASH  
KULKARNI  
Date: 2026.03.27  
10:58:53 +0530