

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5884 OF 2024

Ganesh Dnyaneshwar Tapkir And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Samasth Gramasth Mandal Baner Through Its....RESPONDENT
Representatives And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 16288 OF 2025

Ganesh D. TapkirPETITIONER

V/S

Baner Yethil Samasta Gramastha Mandal Thro...RESPONDENT
Repres.

Mr. Hemant Ghadigaonkar for Petitioner

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)